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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 40 40 40 40 40
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UGI[5Years 124 80 204 59 139 6 90 31 13 11 57 40
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 104 114 218 72 142 4 89 35 11 14 61 38
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students Academic = No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates per annum selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
2011-12 40 35 2012-13 0 2015-16 35 23 387500 (Three Lac Eighty 11
Seven Thousand Five
Hundred)
2012-13 40 40 2013-14 0 2016-17 31 24 420000 (Four Lac Twenty 7
Thousand)
2013-14 40 48 2014-15 0 2017-18 41 26 480000 (Four Lac Eighty 13
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Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2014-15) 120 87 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 120 113 (2016-17)

(2016-17) 120 112 (2017-18)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placed

63 40 540000 (Five Lac Forty
Thousand)

76 31 480000 (Four Lac eighty
Thousand)

99 46 600000 (Six Lac)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time
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Total Students

10

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

11
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 4
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
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353257 (Three Lac Fifty Three Thou
sand Two hundred Fifty Seven)

2116222 (Twenty One Lac Sixteen
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty T
WO0)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

58125711 (Five Crore Eighty One L
ac Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Eleven)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

644198 (Six Lac Forty Four Thousa
nd One hundred Ninety Eight)

2032911 (Twenty Lac Thirty Two Th
ousand Nine Hundred Eleven)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

42556513 (Four Crore Twenty Five
Lac Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundre
d Thirteen)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

179143 (One Lac Seventy Nine Tho
usand One Hundred Forty Three)

3810872 (Thirty Eight Lac Ten thou
sand Eight Hundred Seventy Two)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

40818859 (Four Crore Eight Lac Eig
hteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fift
y Nine)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 1
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2017-18

2017-18

Utilised Amount

13888507 (One Crore Eight Lac Eig
hty Eight Thousand Five Hundred S

even)

50000 (Fifty Thousand)

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

10407813 (One Crore Four Lac Sev
en Thousand Eight Hundred Thirte
en)

55000 (Fifty Five Thousand)

2017-18 2016-17
0
0
0

Zero Zero

2015-16
Utilised Amount

10552004 (One Crore Five Lac Fifty
Two Thousand four)

50000 (Fifty Thousand)

2015-16

0

0

0

Zero
2015-16
0
0
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Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18 2016-17
1500000 108582
Fifteen Lac

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

One Lac Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 Mariam Ahmad 34 Assistant
Professor

2 Abdul Halim Babbu 43 Associate
Professor
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Gender

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

Experience (In
Months)

119

238

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

2015-16

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Joining
Date

24-09-
2010

16-06-
2004

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

6/8



11/24/2018

10

11

12

13

14

15
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Adil Ahmad

Ayla Khan

Fahad Bin khurshid

Hina Zia

Imaad Nizami

Igtedar Alam

Kulsum Fatima

Mohammad Amir

Khan

Mohammad Argam

Mohammad Arshad

Malik

Mohammad Juned

Mohammad Saquib

Mohammad
Ziauddin

47

38

27

41

30

33

34

33

30

67

33

42

46

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Arch.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

B. Arch

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.
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290

172

32

178

83

109

109

118

89

490

84

240

263

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-07-
2002

11-09-
2006

15-03-
2017

29-05-
2017

08-12-
2016

19-09-
2011

24-09-
2010

19-01-
2012

15-03-
2017

06-01-
2017

15-03-
2017

11-09-
2006

11-09-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
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Mohd Arshad

Ameen

Mohd Firoz Anwar

Nisar Khan

Qamar Irshad

Roomi Gilani

S M Akhtar

Sonia Chaudhary

Taiyaba Munawer

Shehla Riaz

Brij Kishor Gupta

Ashim Kumar
Manna

50

45

37

41

33

61

33

39

45

50

34

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.
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154

256

143

223

98

179

132

184

84

336

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-10-
2010

15-02-
2002

11-09-
2006

17-09-
2004

20-09-
2011

01-10-
2003

24-09-
2010

15-10-
2004

30-08-
2017

30-08-
2017

13-09-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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