

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ARCHITECTURE

Institute ID: IR-A-U-0108

Institute Name: Jamia Millia Islamia

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	40	40	40	40	40	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	120				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	124	80	204	59	139	6	90	31	13	11	57	40
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	104	114	218	72	142	4	89	35	11	14	61	38

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011-12	40	35	2012-13	0	2015-16	35	23	387500 (Three Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred)	11
2012-13	40	40	2013-14	0	2016-17	31	24	420000 (Four Lac Twenty Thousand)	7
2013-14	40	48	2014-15	0	2017-18	41	26	480000 (Four Lac Eighty Thousand)	13

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	120	87	(2015-16)	63	40	540000 (Five Lac Forty Thousand)	3
(2015-16)	120	113	(2016-17)	76	31	480000 (Four Lac eighty Thousand)	4
(2016-17)	120	112	(2017-18)	99	46	600000 (Six Lac)	11

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	10
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17			
Full Time	4	1	1			
Part Time	0	0	0			

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	353257 (Three Lac Fifty Three Thou sand Two hundred Fifty Seven)	644198 (Six Lac Forty Four Thousa nd One hundred Ninety Eight)	179143 (One Lac Seventy Nine Tho usand One Hundred Forty Three)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	2116222 (Twenty One Lac Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Twenty T wo)	2032911 (Twenty Lac Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven)	3810872 (Thirty Eight Lac Ten thou sand Eight Hundred Seventy Two)				
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	58125711 (Five Crore Eighty One L ac Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hu ndred Eleven)	42556513 (Four Crore Twenty Five Lac Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundre d Thirteen)	40818859 (Four Crore Eight Lac Eig hteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fift y Nine)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	13888507 (One Crore Eight Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seven)	10407813 (One Crore Four Lac Sev en Thousand Eight Hundred Thirte en)	10552004 (One Crore Five Lac Fifty Two Thousand four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	50000 (Fifty Thousand)	55000 (Fifty Five Thousand)	50000 (Fifty Thousand)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1500000	108582	0
Amount Received in Words	Fifteen Lac	One Lac Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two	Zero

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Mariam Ahmad	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	119	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2010		Regular
2	Abdul Halim Babbu	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	238	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2004		Regular

3	Adil Ahmad	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	290	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2002	 Regular
4	Ayla Khan	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	172	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2006	 Regular
5	Fahad Bin khurshid	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	32	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2017	 Regular
6	Hina Zia	41	Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	29-05- 2017	 Regular
7	lmaad Nizami	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	83	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2016	 Regular
8	lqtedar Alam	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	109	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2011	 Regular
9	Kulsum Fatima	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	109	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2010	 Regular
10	Mohammad Amir Khan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	118	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2012	 Regular
11	Mohammad Arqam	30	Professor	Female	M.Arch.	89	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2017	 Regular
12	Mohammad Arshad Malik	67	Professor	Male	B. Arch	490	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2017	 Regular
13	Mohammad Juned	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	84	Yes	Yes	15-03- 2017	 Regular
14	Mohammad Saquib	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	240	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2006	 Regular
15	Mohammad Ziauddin	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	263	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2006	 Regular

16	Mohd Arshad Ameen	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	26-10- 2010	 Regular
17	Mohd Firoz Anwar	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	256	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2002	 Regular
18	Nisar Khan	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2006	 Regular
19	Qamar Irshad	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2004	 Regular
20	Roomi Gilani	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	98	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2011	 Regular
21	S M Akhtar	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2003	 Regular
22	Sonia Chaudhary	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	132	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2010	 Regular
23	Taiyaba Munawer	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2004	 Regular
24	Shehla Riaz	45	Other	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	Brij Kishor Gupta	50	Other	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Ashim Kumar Manna	34	Other	Male	M.Arch.	156	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual